



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:14172-DB

Order Sheet

FA No. 676 of 2018

Satyadeo Prasad Sinha **Versus** Prabhunath Singh

08/02/2021	<p>Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri B.P. Singh, Advocate for the respondent No.1</p> <p>Shri Ravish Verma, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>The appeal has already been admitted.</p> <p>Post it for final hearing in due course.</p> <p>Appellant shall file paper book within eight weeks.</p> <p>The interim order passed on 25-06-2019 shall continue till further orders.</p> <p><u>I.A. No.1.</u></p> <p>I.A. No.1, an application under Order 41 Rule 5 of the Code of Civil Procedure stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Amardeep</p>