



Order Sheet

FA No.676 of 2018Satyadeo Prasad Sinha **Versus** Prabhunath Singh & anr.

21/03/2022	<p>Ms. Isha Jajodia, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Mishra, PL for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the paper-book.</p> <p>On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.2), the same is allowed and the delay in filing the paper-book is condoned.</p> <p>Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>