



2026:CGHC:14172-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 676 of 2018

Satyadeo Prasad Sinha **Versus** Prabhunath Singh

12/08/2022	<p>Shri Sourabh Sahu, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Shikhar Bakhtiyar, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1..</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Mishra, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that senior counsel has suffered fracture and prays time.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>