



2026:CGHC:14172-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet
F.A. No. 676 of 2018

Satyadeo Prasad Sinha **Versus** Prabhunath Singh

14.03.2023	<p>Shri Jai Singh, counsel appears on behalf of Shri Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri B. P. Singh, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant prays for two weeks' time to file the reply with regard to an application marked as I.A. No.04/2023.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>