



Order Sheet

FA No.676 of 2018Satyadeo Prasad Sinha **Versus** Prabhunath Singh & another

11/08/2023	<p>Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate along with Shri Sourabh Sahu, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Anurag Khatri, Advocate for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Praveen Shrivastava, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 would submit that the senior is on adjustment, therefore, he prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list it in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>