



## Order Sheet

**FA No.676 of 2018**Satyadeo Prasad Sinha **Versus** Prabhu Singh & Another

13/09/2023	<p>Shri Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri B.P. Singh, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel could not come due to personal difficulty, therefore, he prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list it in the week after next.</p> <p>SD/- <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> Judge</p> <p>SD/- <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> Judge</p>
ashu	