



## Order Sheet

**FA No. 676 of 2018**Satyadeo Prasad Sinha **Versus** Prabhunath Singh

19/02/2024	<p>Ms. Isha Jajodiya, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Vidyabhushan Soni, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri B.P. Singh, counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that arguing counsel is on adjustment.</p> <p>Perusal of the earlier order-sheet shows that the on the similar ground, the case was adjourned thrice.</p> <p>The case is taken up Wednesday i.e. on <b>21/02/2024</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) <span style="float: right;">(Radhakishan Agrawal)</span> JUDGE <span style="float: right;">JUDGE</span></p> <p>Kamde</p>