

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 676 of 2018****SATYADEO PRASAD SINHA *versus* PRABHUNATH SINGH AND ANR.****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

14/10/2025	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel of the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Singh, counsel for the respondent No.1</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on P.U.D. dated 29.09.2025 sent by the Sixth District Judge, Durg (C.G.).</p> <p>Perused the aforesaid P.U.D.</p> <p>The concerned trial Court is directed to conclude the enquiry on or before 31.10.2025.</p> <p>Copy of this order be sent to the concerned Officer through mail.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Prakash	