

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 676 of 2018****SATYADEO PRASAD SINHA versus PRABHUNATH SINGH****Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |
| 11.11.2025 | <p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Counsel assisted by Mr. Prateek Sinha, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Singh, counsel along with Mr. Aditya Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. D.L. Prajapati, PL for the State.</p> <p>Appellant- Shri Satyadeo Prasad Sinha is present before this Court along with his Senior Counsel and stated that he has filed an affidavit of his own on 02.11.2025.</p> <p>Let appellant's presence be marked.</p> <p>Heard on P.U.D. dated 31.10.2025 sent by learned Sixth District Judge, Durg (C.G.).</p> <p>Perused the aforesaid P.U.D.</p> <p>The concerned trial Court is directed to conclude the enquiry on or before 08.12.2025.</p> <p>List this case after receipt of enquiry report.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> |
| AMIT PATEL | |