

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 676 of 2018****SATYADEO PRASAD SINHA versus PRABHUNATH SINGH****Order Sheet**

11.12.2025	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava along with Mr. Prateek Sinha, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Singh, counsel along with Mr. Aditya Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA for the State.</p> <p>In compliance of the order dated 07.05.2025 of this court, the enquiry report has been received from the concerned trial Court.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the Third week of January, 2026.</p> <p>SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>SD/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

AMIT PATEL