

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 676 of 2018****SATYADEO PRASAD SINHA *versus* PRABHUNATH SINGH****Order Sheet**

19/02/2026	<p>Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Shri Prateek Sinha and Shri Kaif Ali Rizvi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri BP Singh, Advocate appears along with Shri Vidya Bhushan Soni and Shri Sudhanshu Singh, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, PL for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>During the course of final hearing of this matter, counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 submits that he has filed two applications, both on 13.02.2026, one for deleting the manipulation made in para 6 of the plaint and second under Section 340 read with 195 Cr.P.C.</p>
-------------------	--



Avinash	<p>The aforesaid applications shall also be taken into consideration during the course of arguments.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be concluded, let this part heard matter be listed for final hearing tomorrow i.e. on 20.02.2026 at the top of the list.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
---------	---