

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 676 of 2018****SATYADEO PRASAD SINHA versus PRABHUNATH SINGH & ANR****Order Sheet**

20/02/2026	<p>Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Shri Prateek Sinha and Shri Kaif Ali Rizvi, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri B.P. Singh, Advocate appears along with Shri Vidya Bhushan Soni and Shri Sudhanshu Singh, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Let the part heard matter be listed for final hearing on Monday, i.e. 23.02.2026.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>