

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 676 of 2018****SATYADEO PRASAD SINHA *versus* PRABHUNATH SINGH****Order Sheet**

10/03/2026	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate appears alongwith Mr. Prateek Sinha, Ms. Kajal Chandra, Mr. Kaif Ali Rizvi, Advocates and the Appellant- Satyadeo Prasad Sinha.</p> <p>Mr. B.P. Singh, Advocate appears alongwith Mr. Vidya Bhushan Soni, Counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Dy. A.G. appears alongwith Ms. K. Radhika, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Arguments heard.</p> <p>Reserved for judgment.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
Prashant	<p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE</p>